favour of the respondent No.4 including the said work order No.HEW/TB-

CS/2008/96.9166 dated Shillong, the 13.08.2008. Surprisingly, the copy of 

the work order No.HEW/TB-CS/2008/96.9166 dated 13.08.2008 issued by 

the respondent No.3 in favour of the respondent No.4 stated that the said 

work order was for Rs.81,000/- (Rupees eighty one thousand only) and the 

work awarded was for “Providing Shelves and Platform Table to Blood Bank”.  

From the information received by the petitioner, it was further transpired that 

though the respondent No.3 had awarded some additional works to the 

respondent No.4 during the year 2008, all those works were under separate